1	PCR-139-23
2	
3 4	THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
5	STATE OF KHODE ISLAND
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7	
8	NO DATE
9	
10	APPROVEDMAYOR
11	
12	RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO THE OMNIBUS WITHDRAWAL OF DOCKETED
13 14	ITEMS UNDRAFTED, NO LONGER RELEVANT, NECESSARY, OR READY FOR ACTION BY CURRENT SPONSORS
15	ACTION DI CORRENI SPONSORS
16	Resolved that,
17	Action of the same
18	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
19	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, various items have been docketed by Members of the Council that have been
22	placed in the pending file, remain undrafted, or determined to be no longer relevant, necessary or
23	ready for action by the sponsor; and
24	WHEDEAG A MAIN A CAME TO A COMMITTEE OF THE AND A CAME TO A CAME
25 26	WHEREAS, the withdrawal of items as part of this omnibus resolution of withdrawal shall not prohibit a Member from docketing a future item on the same or similar issue; and
26 27	not promote a Member from docketing a future item on the same of similar issue; and
28	WHEREAS, the City Council desires to clean up its system of the docketed items
29	undrafted, no longer relevant, necessary, or ready for action itemized below through this omnibus
30	resolution of withdrawal.
31	
32	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Warwick City Council hereby
33	withdraws the following docketed items:
34	
35	 PCO-1-23, Amend Zoning, Foley
36	• PCO-11-22, Pensions, Rix
37	• PCR-58-22, RFP Aldrich, Rix
38	 PCR-59-22, Road evaluations, Rix
39	• PCR-25-23, Sewers, Howe
40	• PCO-12-23, Alarms, Howe
41	 PCO-28-19, Parking restrictions, McElroy
42	PCO-3-18, Property rights, Ladouceur
43	PCO-2-20, LED signage, Ladouceur PCD 124 22
44	PCR-134-22, Amend Council Rules, Ladouceur PCR-130-22, Rule Reiner, Ladouceur PCR-130-22, Rule
45	 PCR-120-23, Rocky Point Ave sidewalk, Ladouceur

1	 PCO-27-21, Parking restrictions, Travis
2	 PCO-29-21, Abandonment of a portion of Staples, McAllister
3	 PCO-30-19, Unutilized commercial property, Sinapi
4	 PCR-97-20, Lease of public property, Sinapi
5	 PCO-17-21, Tangible property tax, Sinapi
6	 PCO-19-21, Vacant properties, Sinapi
7	 PCR-44-23, Service consolidation, Gebhart
8	
9	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the City Council
10	Clerk and the members of the City Council.
11	
12	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
13	
14	SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL PRESIDENT MCALLISTER
15	
16	COMMITTEE INTERGOVERNMENTAL